Specification                          IVQ125 series DC contactor (125A,12-200vdc)                       ver.04
The products are mainly used in battery cars, electric forklifts, electric cars, electric winches, trains, ships,
communication equipment, UPS, etc; The contacts are not affected by the surrounding environment, and the protection
level reaches IP67; The product conforms to GB / t14048.4, iec60947 and EU ROHS directive.
Ⅱ、Technical Parameters
◆Electrical Characteristics
Main contact material Silver alloy
Rating operation system Uninterrupted Working System

ALQ for technical support.                                                          Page 1 / 3
Specification                          IVQ125 series DC contactor (125A,12-200vdc)                       ver.04
Ⅲ、Part Number System
IVQ  125      E          24             Q             01      A      00
Ⅳ、Dimensional drawing and electrical schematic diagram
Side mounting（S）
Rated current：
“125”＝125A
Contacts Arrangement：
With magnetic blow
E=1 form A (NO), non-polarized
G=1 form A (NO) add Aux contacts(NO), non-polarized
Without magnetic blow
K=1 form A (NO) add Aux contacts(NO)
Y=1 form A (NO) add Aux contacts(NC)
Coil Nominal
Voltage：
“12”＝12VDC
“24”＝24VDC
“48”＝48VDC
Coil lead-out mode：
D=Lead wire.
E=Wire with connector.
C=connector type
Q=Insert type
T= Insert add TVS
R= Insert add diode
Connect type：
blank=male thread
01=female thread
02= male thread
with conductor
Mounting Way：